

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Backwards.	Forwards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point —.	Above surface of Karakoschun,	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
		March											
	41	10	2,149	1,327	+ 0,822	0,762	—	3,044	—	100	100	S 9°W	S 7° E
	42	»	0,466	0,553	— 0,087	0,675	—	2,957	—	100	100	S 3° E	S 33°W
	43	»	1,888	1,300	+ 0,588	1,263	—	3,545	—	125	100	S 29°W	S 8° E
	44	»	1,625	0,685	+ 0,940	2,203	—	4,485	—	100	100	S 5°W	S 1° E
CLX	45	»	0,595	2,995	— 2,400	—	0,197	2,085	—	143	118	S 9° E	S 15° E
	46	12	2,437	0,968	+ 1,469	1,272	—	3,554	—	100	100	S 11° E	S 17° E
	47	»	1,654	1,195	+ 0,459	1,731	—	4,013	—	100	100	S 9° E	S 12° E
	48	»	1,198	2,628	— 1,430	0,301	—	2,583	—	100	100	S 10° E	S 10° E
	49	»	2,015	3,467	— 1,452	—	1,151	1,131	—	100	100	S 15° E	S 78° E
	50	»	2,897	3,389	— 0,492	—	1,643	0,639	—	150	100	S 9° E	S 49° E
	51	»	1,650	0,842	+ 0,808	—	0,835	1,447	—	100	100	S 47° E	S 57° E
	52	»	2,647	0,536	+ 2,111	1,276	—	3,558	—	109	100	S 26° E	S 8° E
	53	»	0,945	0,925	+ 0,020	1,296	—	3,578	—	100	100	S 20° E	S 18° E
	54	»	1,222	2,162	— 0,940	0,356	—	2,638	—	100	128	S 11° E	S 17° E
	55	»	1,800	1,922	— 0,122	0,234	—	2,516	—	100	100	S 2° E	S 18° E
	56	»	1,132	0,308	+ 0,824	1,058	—	3,340	—	100	100	S 20° E	S 35° E
	57	»	0,865	1,951	— 1,086	—	0,028	2,254	—	120	100	S 30° E	S 5° E
	58	»	1,065	0,455	+ 0,610	0,582	—	2,864	—	121	100	S 14° E	S 23° E
	59	»	1,772	2,325	— 0,553	0,029	—	2,311	—	106	100	S 11° E	S 11° E
	60	»	0,538	2,075	— 1,537	—	1,508	0,774	—	100	117	S 8° E	S 8° E
	61	»	1,986	0,768	+ 1,218	—	0,290	1,992	—	114	100	S 16° E	S 14° E
	62	»	1,640	0,966	+ 0,674	0,384	—	2,666	—	100	100	S 15° E	S 7° E
	63	»	0,968	1,093	— 0,125	0,259	—	2,541	—	108	100	S 4° E	S 9° E
	64	»	0,887	1,409	— 0,522	—	0,263	2,019	—	100	109	S 11° E	S 8° E
	65	»	2,650	2,152	+ 0,498	0,235	—	2,517	—	100	118	S 10° E	S 15° E
	66	»	2,378	2,133	+ 0,245	0,480	—	2,762	—	129	100	S 5° E	S 3°W
	67	»	2,525	1,267	+ 1,258	1,738	—	4,020	—	121	100	S	S 4°W
	68	»	0,810	2,950	— 2,140	—	0,402	1,880	—	100	120	S 3°W	S 16° E
	69	»	2,695	0,665	+ 2,030	1,628	—	3,910	—	152	130	S 10° E	S 17° E
	70	»	1,239	1,925	— 0,686	0,942	—	3,224	—	100	142	S 1° E	S 6° E
	71	»	2,124	2,875	— 0,751	0,191	—	2,473	—	119	100	S 6° E	S 9° E
	72	»	1,708	0,470	+ 1,238	1,429	—	3,711	—	115	100	S 3° E	S 2° E
	73	»	1,242	2,824	— 1,582	—	0,153	2,129	—	100	100	S 7° E	S 13° E
	74	»	2,408	1,235	+ 1,173	1,020	—	3,302	—	100	100	S 11° E	S 13° E
	75	»	0,821	2,183	— 1,362	—	0,342	1,940	—	116	100	S 17° E	S 16° E
	76	»	1,635	1,590	+ 0,045	—	0,297	1,985	—	100	100	S 13° E	S 6° E
	77	»	1,695	1,225	+ 0,470	0,173	—	2,455	—	140	100	S	S 3°W
	78	»	2,850	1,077	+ 1,773	1,946	—	4,228	—	117	100	S 3° E	S 19° E
	79	»	1,751	1,282	+ 0,469	2,415	—	4,697	—	100	100	S 14° E	S 11° E
	80	»	0,731	2,959	— 2,228	0,187	—	2,469	—	150	122	S 47° E	S 17° E